

**In the Court of Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**MACC:- 11 of 2022**

**CIS No. 11 of 2022**

**CNR No. WBDD05-000241-2022**

**Present- Smt. Rimpa Roy,  
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, F.T.C, Balurghat,i/c of  
Judge,  
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Order No. 05  
30-09-2023**

**Regular P.O is on leave and I am in-charge of this court.**

Advocate hazira id filed on behalf of O.P. Ins.

Claimant files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein which is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fixing 02-03-2024 for reply of show cause as per notice by the O.P. Owner.

**Dictated & Corrected by**

**Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, F.T.C, Balurghat,i.c of  
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, F.T.C, Balurghat,i.c of,  
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**