

In the court of the Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.

**MACC Case No.- 11/2022**

10 P.O is on duty leave.

28-02-2025 OP Insurance files hazira.

Claimant files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered and the prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fixing 16-05-2025 for PH if DCF is filed .

Dictated & corrected by me.

**Judge, MACT i/c  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**Judge, MACT i/c  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur**